History
1968. 01 Established "KUKKWANG Electric Factory" in Seoul.
1977. 07 Incorporate the Registered Company as "KUKKWANG Electric Co., Ltd.“
1979. 04 Started Manufacturing Low-Voltage Power Factor Correction Capacitors.
1981. 10 Started Manufacturing Metallized Film for Capacitors.
1990. 02 Started Manufacturing Metallized film for AC Capacitors .
1995. 01 Acquired ISO:9002 Certifications for Metallized Film, AC Capacitors.

Notice) The above infomation subject to change, so please contact us before purchasing.
7
Rated
Voltage
[Vac]
Rated capacity
Part No
Rated
Current
[A]
Dimension [mm]
TYPE
A TYPE B TYPE Inner Connection
kvar
220
2.5 164 KNE-2231646S 6.6 76 165 - 45 A
5 329 KNE-2233296S 13.1 76 195 - 45 A
7.5 492 KNE-2234926S 19.6 86 225 - 45 A
10 657 KNE-2236576S 26.2 86 265 - 45 A
12.5 822 KNE-2238226S 32.8 116 215 -/23 62/- A/B
Rated
Voltage
[Vac]
Rated capacity
Part No
Rated
Current
[A]
Dimension [mm]
TYPE
kvar
400
5 100 KNE-4039965S 7.2 76 165 - 45 A
7.5 149 KNE-4031496S 10.8 76 195 - 45 A
10 199 KNE-4031996S 14.4 225 - 45 A76
12.5 249 KNE-4032496S 18.0 86 225 - 45 A
15 299 KNE-4032996S 21.7 86 255 - 45 A
20 398 KNE-4033986S 28.9 116 215 -/23 62/- A/B
25 497 KNE-4034976S 36.1 116 245 -/23 62/- A/B
Picture 1 Picture 2
30 597 KNE-4035976S 43.3 116 275 -/23 62/- A/B
uF
uF